

CS No. 577833/16

Devender Kumar Vaid & Anr. Vs. Govt. of NCT of Delhi & Anr.

24-08-2018

Present: Sh. Manish Makkar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
Sh. B. B. Kundra (SPA) of plaintiff.

Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2
alongwith Sh. Man Singh, Asst. Gr-II from DTL.

Sh. S. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel alongwith Sh. Somesh
Tangri, DGM (T) Civil.

Witness from DTL is present with summoned record which is summoned by the defendant but adjournment prayed by the counsel for plaintiff stated that the affidavit of the witness is filed and he is the attorney and the plaintiff is required to be examined in the matter and he seeks some time to prepare his affidavit and the counsel for plaintiff also submitted that he has been engaged 10 days ago only.

Considering the facts one more opportunity is provided to the plaintiff to lead the evidence but plaintiff is burdened with a cost of Rs. 4000/- to be paid in the Prime Minister Relief Fund.

The counsel for defendant stated that he be given liberty to summon the record from the DTL after filing of affidavit of the plaintiff if record is required. Diet money to the witness is paid.

Put up for **26.10.2018** for plaintiff evidence.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-03 (N/W) ROHINI COURTS
PR DELHI: 24-08-2018