

CS No. 577833/16

Devender Kumar Vaid & Anr. Vs. GNCT Delhi & Anr.

06-07-2019

Present: Sh. R.K. Jain Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Rahul Saini Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

PW Sh. Pritam Singh Anand present from the office of Delhi Transco, Lodhi Road, Delhi in person alongwith counsel.

An application U/O. 6 R 17 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied to counsel for defendant no.2.

Witness is present with summoned record which is required during cross-examination of the plaintiff witness by defendant no.2. As witness is not being examined by the plaintiff today due to moving an amendment application U/O. 6 R 17 CPC, witness is discharged for today. Diet money be paid to the witness by defendant no.2 and will be summoned in future as and when required. Diet money of Rs. 120/- paid to the witness by defendant no.2.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application U/O. 6 R 17 CPC for **17.08.2019**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-03 (N/W) ROHINI COURTS
PR DELHI: 06-07-2019