

CS No. 577833/16

Devendra Kumar Vaid & Ors. vs. Govt. of NCT of Delhi & Ors.

27.06.2020

File has been taken up in view of Office Order No.16/DHC/2020 dated 13.06.2020 and Letter No.17/DHC/2020 dated 14.06.2020 both issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and circular no.21068-21127/F2(9)/Judl./COVID/North-West/RC/2020 dated 13.06.2020 issued by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North-West Distt., Rohini Courts, Delhi.

In view of imminent threat of pandemic COVID-19 and lockdown declared by the Government of NCT of Delhi, the present hearing is being made through video conferencing through Cisco Webex Meetings App from my Camp Office to contain the spread of COVID-19.

Present: None for the parties.

Sh. Ashok, Reader of the undersigned.

Ms. Poonam Rawat, Asstt. Ahlmad of the undersigned.

Sh. Viney, Personal Assistant of the undersigned.

It is stated by the Reader that no application for urgent hearing has been received in the present matter on official email of this Court.

In the present facts, put up for purpose fixed on **09.09.2020**. Digitally signed copy of this order sheet be kept on record.

(DEVENDER KUMAR GARG)
ADJ-03/(N-W)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/27.06.2020