

18.04.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Be awaited for defendant.

Hearing is resumed at 12:10 pm.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. R. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks more time as signatures of the defendant could not be taken by visiting Jail on the reply to the application of plaintiff.

Considering the facts, defendant is granted one more opportunity to file reply to the application of plaintiff under Order 12 rule 6 CPC.

Reply on behalf of defendant be filed prior to next date of hearing and its copy be supplied to plaintiff in advance.

Put up on **01.08.2024** for arguments on the application of plaintiff under Order 12 rule 6 CPC.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 18.04.2024